Drawer 600 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

MAY 10 1983

CERTIFIED

Northwest Pipeline Corporation P. O. Eox 90 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your Application for Permit to Drill (APD) well No. 40 San Juan 31-6 Unit, NWANWA sec. 1, T. 30 N., R. 6 W., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, lease Santa Fe 079401. As discussed with Paul Thompson of your Company on May 5, 1983, the subject APD is hereby rescinded and returned due to drilling operations not being commenced within a second six month extension period following an original six month extension and the original approval date.

You are required to request surface rehabilitation instructions from this office if construction activities occurred on the referenced drill site. If this office does not receive comment within 15 days, it will presume that no construction occurred and proceed accordingly. Later discovery that construction activities have in fact occurred, will result in assessment of liquidated damages.

Sincerely yours,

Acting Area Manager

Enclosure

cc: NMOCC

RECEIVED

MAY 1 1 1983

OIL CON. DIV.
DIST. 3

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

SF 079401

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

30	-0 :	39-	222	147
5. LNA	SE DESIGN	ATION AN	D SERIAL	SO.

			FEDENI	OR BLUC B	A CV	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT 1	O DRILL, L	PEPEN	, OR PLUG BA	4CA	<u>'</u> 1	
TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN [PLUG BAC		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	3 K
DRIL	L 👿	DEEPEN _		FEOG DAC	پُ پ	San Juan 31-6	<u>Unit</u>
D. TYPEOF WELL OIL GAS	্ ডি		SINGL	E X MULTIPL	E	S. FARM OR LEASE NAM	E
	I.I. X OTHER		2,03%			San Juan 31-6	Unit
NAME OF OPERATOR	1:	Lion		منعد		9. WELL NO.	
Northwest Pi	peline Corpora	ttion			3	#40	
. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	- · · · · · · ·	T M 07403		- VIE		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR	WILDCAT
P.O. BOX 90,	Farmington, N	in accordance Wit	h any State			Basin Dakota	
At surface Q701	FNL & 950' FWL	Sec 1 Tr3	0N-1861	Ledmiements.	ز <i>۱</i>	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR B	LK.
970 1			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		1) D	
At proposed prod. zone	Same as ab	oove	\	Vals.		Sec 1, T30N,	R6W
		25, 70,51	m OFFICE.			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
4. DISTANCE IN MILES A				Constitution	/	Rio Arriba	New Mexic
	of Navajo Dam	Post Uffice	16 10 0	F ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO.	OF ACRES AS GNED	
LOCATION TO NEAREST	SED*		i .	A part of the same	TO 1	THIS WELL	G
PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to mearest drig.	NE, ST.	950 '		/A-		w/319.6)
O THE PROPERTY OF	SED LOCATIONS			SED DEPTH	20. ROT.	ARY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NUAREST WELL, OR OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE	ILLING, COMPLETED.	229 0 '	·	370 '	<u> </u>	Rotary	RK WILL START
1. ELEVATIONS (Show whe				UTHORIZED ARE		1.1	
6421' GR		SUBJECT TO CO	OMPLIANC	E WITH ATTACHED	This ac	tion is subject to burner	nistrativa
23.	<u> </u>				'Anneal	pursuant to 30 CFR 29	0,
				SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMEN	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	700		·	185 cu.ft	
12-1/4"	9-5/8	36#	_	350'	.	300 cu.ft	
8-3/4"	7"	20#		<u> 3770 '</u>	·]	: 350 Cu.1C	
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	10.5# & 11	.6#	7970 '		665 cu.ft	
work will b	e conducted th	rough the B	Ob.2			emented. All s	\
				.:∙	\	MAY 4 COM.	
zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if at	acity or deeben attection	f proposal is to de nally, give pertine	epen or pli or data on	g back, give data on subsurface locations :	present pi ind measu	roductive zone and propos tred and true vertical dep	·—
SIGNED Paul	C. Thon	meson .	urus Dr	illing Engine	er	DATE 4-9	-81
Paul	eral or State office use)	- 					
frms shace for Leo							
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE			
APPROVED BY		·	TITI.E		- A	PPROVED	
CONDITIONS OF APERO	VAL, IF ANY I			į	A5	AMENDED	1
ch.	} —	*See Ins	tructions (On Reverse Side	9	MAY 01 1981 TAMES F. SINIS	
			Prox	•	6	STRICT ENGINEER	

VERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WHITE THE TAKES

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87501 FEB 1 8 1931

form C-107 kevised 10-1-7

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

and the same of th			Lease	CLA HOLLDUCELL	កក្ក។ Well No.
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION			SAN JUAN 31-6	UNIT	40
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
D	1	30N	6W	Rio Arriba	
Actual Footage Loca 970	,	North line and	950 _{fee}	. tom the West	••-
Ground Level Elev:	feet from the Producing For		Pool	t from the KESU	line Dedicated Acreage:
6421		ota	Basin Dakota		-320-319.69 Acres
1. Outline the	e acreage dedica	ted to the subject w	ell by colored pencil	or hachure marks on	the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).					
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?					
X Yes	☐ No If a	nswer is "yes;" type (of consolidationU	<u> Initization</u>	
					. 1 / 1 / 1
		owners and tract desc	criptions which have a	ctually been consoli	idated. (Use reverse side of
	f necessary.)	ed to the well until al	l interests have been	consolidated (by co	ommunitization, unitization,
forced-pool	he will be assign ling. or otherwise'	or until a non-standar	rd unit, eliminating su	ch interests, has be-	en approved by the Commis-
sion.		A A	\wedge		** '
		$-\Lambda\Lambda$		1/1	CERTIFICATION
				7-7	CERTIFICATION
				I heret	by certify that the Information con-
970.	1	'	1		herein is true and complete to the
\"			i 	best of	my knowledge and belief.
9501	1	\	!		10 1/2 0000
~	\ 1		1	Name	C. Jeengsing
				Paul	C. Thompson
			t	Position	
			1	Drill	ling Engineer
			1	Company	
	s ≽	e .	1	Date	west Pipeline Corp
	, İ		1	12	2-19-81
	1				
	1			7711	
	J 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\(\sqrt{,} \)		. 1 1	by certify that the well location
			C 1503	i i	on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or
	CLIVEN!			1 1	my supervision, and that the same
XO	I'I'AFD 1			\ I I	e and correct to the best of my
	1091			`	edge and belief.
l/s	1AXA 1987			/	
/	ON COM-	7			
1	-1 \times 3 $/$	' \		Date Sur	
	ugi 🔀		William John John William	Feb	
_			1 / 1	Register and b	en Protessional Engineer
\	1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			1. (12)
	\ i		<i>'</i> 1	Of the	Kercer
				Certifica	the No. 111st
•	Sca	le: 1"=1000'		395	P. KERA.
5001101 11					

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	5. LEASE SE 070401
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 1. oil gas well other 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Northwest Pipeline Corporation 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR P.O. Box 90, Farmington, N.M. 87499 4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 below.) AT SURFACE: 970 FNL & 950 FWL NW/NW AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 970 FNL & 950 FWL AT TOTAL DEPTH: 970 FNL & 950 FWL	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 6433' KB
Due to the inability to get working interest a request extension of the APD as we do plan to in the year or before April 1983. Extended to 5/1/8 3	e all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, lirectionally drilled, give subsurface locations and it to this work.)* approval we would like to drill this location later
Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type	Set @ Ft.
18. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct SIGNED DONNA DUCC TITLE Production C1 Donna J. Brace (This space for Federal or State offi	and the second s
APPROVED BY	DATE USACE OF DE
3 dib/ 1	Elliott

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

